



\$~5 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9616/2020 & CM APPL. 26503/2021**

NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shukla with Ms.
Nisha Maurya, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC, Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Alexander Mathai Paikaday and Mr.
Krishnan V., Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

15.03.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva is on leave today.
2. List on 26.04.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 15, 2024

'rs'