



\$~5 & 6 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9616/2020 & 26503/2021

NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Shukla and Ms. Nisha
Maurya, Advocate.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday and
Mr. Lakshay Gunawat and Mr.
Krishnan V. Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 2310/2022 & 31106/2023

DEEPAK CHANDRA SUTHAR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Shukla and Ms. Nisha
Maurya, Advocate.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Arnima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

26.04.2024

1. Matter was last heard on 08.08.2023. Since substantial arguments yet to be advanced, matter is released from part-heard.
2. List before the concerned roster Bench for directions on 16.07.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J.

APRIL 26, 2024/NA

MANOJ JAIN, J.