



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9616/2020, CM APPL. 26503/2021**
NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R.K. Shukla and Ms. Nisha,
Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chanra, CGSC with Ms.
Aishwarya Singh and Mr. Shubham
Kumar Mishra, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

List on 16.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

SDS