



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9616/2020  
NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. R. K. Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra and Mr.  
Shubham Kumar Mishra, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

% **14.11.2024**

**CM APPL. 66508/2024**

1. This application has been filed seeking preponement of the date of hearing.
2. The petition is already listed before this Court on 16.12.2024. It is not possible to prepone the date of hearing any further.
3. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**NOVEMBER 14, 2024/ss/f**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*