



\$~265 to 267

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2020

MOHIT MAHESHWARI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, SPC with Ms. Usha
Jannal and Ms. Harshita
Chaturvedi, Adv.

266

+ W.P.(C) 9616/2020, CM APPL. 26503/2021

NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R. K. Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Mr. Shubham Kumar
Mishra, Adv.

267

+ W.P.(C) 2310/2022, CM APPL. 31106/2023, CM APPL.
67908/2024

DEEPAK CHANDRA SUTHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.



versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Pinky, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

16.12.2024

%

List on 11th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ss/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)