



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(12) W.P.(C) 2868/2020

MOHIT MAHESHWARI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber,
Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra,
Mr.Nikunj Arora, Mr.Amrit
Kaul, Mr.Arjun Panwar,
Ms.Muskaan Dutta, Mr.P.
Sharma and Mr.Aditya Chawla,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms.Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, SPC with Ms.Usha
Jamnal, Ms.Harshita
Chaturvedi and Mr.Siddhant
Nagar, Adv.

(13)+ W.P.(C) 9616/2020 & CM APPL. 26503/2021

NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr.R. K. Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Mr.Shubham Kumar
Mishra, Adv. for UOI

**(14) W.P.(C) 2310/2022 & CM APPL. 31106/2023, CM APPL.
67908/2024**

DEEPAK CHANDRA SUTHARPetitioner

Through: Mr.R. K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chhibber,



Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra,
Mr.Nikunj Arora, Mr.Amrit
Kaul, Mr.Arjun Panwar,
Ms.Muskaan Dutta, Mr.P.
Sharma and Mr.Aditya Chawla,
Advs.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms.Kritika Sharma and
Mr.Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
11.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondents in W.P.(C) 2868/2020 submits that she has recently been assigned this petition for representing the respondents.
2. At her request, re-list on 22nd July, 2025.
3. The learned counsels for the parties shall file the brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with the copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of six weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/sg/SJ

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)