



\$~23, 24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2020

MOHIT MAHESHWARI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal and Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 9616/2020 & CM APPL. 26503/2021

NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Insp. Athurv CRPF, Mr.
Ramniwas Yadav CRPF.

+ W.P.(C) 2310/2022, CM APPL.31106 /2023 & CM APPL.
67908/2024

DEEPAK CHANDRA SUTHARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi
(C.G.S.C), Ms. Pinky pawar, Mr. Sainyam
Bhardwaj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

22.07.2025

%



1. Synopsis have not been filed by the parties despite directions of this court.
2. Re-notify on 25 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 22, 2025/AT