



\$~93 to 95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2020
MOHIT MAHESHWARI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, CGSC along with Ms.
Usha Hamnal and Ms. Nyasa
Sharma, Advs.

(94)

+ W.P.(C) 9616/2020 and CM APPL. 26503/2021
NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.Petitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
along with Ms. Maanya Saxena
and Mr. Sujeet Chaudhary,
Advs.
Mr. Vinod Sawant, Law Officer
with Mr. Athurv/Inspector and
Mr Ramniwas Yadav/Inspector.

(95)

+ W.P.(C) 2310/2022, CM APPL. 31106/2023 and CM APPL.
67908/2024
DEEPAK CHANDRA SUTHARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
along with Ms. Himanshi Singh



and Ms. Monalisha Pradhan,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
17.03.2026

%

1. List on 11.05.2026.
2. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

MARCH 17, 2026
s.godara/shah