



\$~87 & 88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9616/2020 & CM APPL. 26503/2021**

NIRUPAM RATNA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Nisha Yadav, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr Jagdish Chandra & Ms
Maanya Saxena, Advs.

Mr Ravinder Agarwal, Mr
Manish Kumar Singh, Mr Vasu
Agarwal, Advs for UPSC

+ **W.P.(C) 2310/2022, CM APPL. 31106/2023 & CM APPL.
67908/2024**

DEEPAK CHANDRA SUTHARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Nisha Yadav, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

....Respondent

Through: Ms Arunima Dwivedi CGSC
Ms Himanshi Singh & Ms
Monalisha Pradhan Advs. for
UOI.

Mr Ravinder Agarwal, Mr
Manish Kumar Singh, Mr Vasu
Agarwal, Advs for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

1. These two Writ Petitions have been received by transfer from



another Bench.

2. List on 15.09.2026.

3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2026

“SK”